| Tax year 2022 | BOR no. | 2022-223 | DTE 1 Rev. 12/22 |
|---------------|---------------|----------|---------------------|
| County CLARK | Date received | 3/30/23 | |

Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Property

Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before completing form.

Attach additional pages if necessary.

This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use DTE Form 2

Original complaint

Original complaint

Notices will be sent only to those named below.

| | | Name | | Street address, City, State, ZIP code | | | |
|---|----------|---|---------------------|--|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| 1. Owner of property PERU | shi | RCULOVSKI FAM. REV. LIV. TRUST | | 28 North Center STREET | | | |
| 2. Complainant if not owner | | DIMCE PREVIOUSKI | | Springfield, ohio 45502 | | | |
| 3. Complainant's agent | | N/A | | N/A | | | |
| Telephone number and email address of contact person | | | n 937- | 24 | 14-9621 | | |
| Geo 1998 YON'E GMAIL-COM. | | | | | | | |
| 5. Complainant's relationship to property, if not owner TRUSTEE of the listed Above TRUST | | | | | | | |
| If more than one parcel is included, see "Multiple Parcels" Instruction. | | | | | | | |
| 6. Parcel numbers from tax bill | | | | Address of property | | | |
| 340-07-00035-329-008 | | 28 N. Center ST. Sprintle ship 45502 | | | | | |
| | | 1 | 27131 3 3711 | | | | |
| V 3 V 15 | | N-2 | | | | | |
| 7. Principal use of property | RE | SidentiAL | | | | | |
| 8. The increase or decreas | e in mai | ket value sought. Cour | nter-complaints sur | oport | ing auditor's value may ha | ve -0- in Column C. | |
| Parcel number | С | Column A Complainant's Opinion of Val (F <u>ull Market Value)</u> | | Column B Current Value (Full Market Value) | | Column C Change in Value | |
| 340-07-00035- 329-008 | #1 | 18,000 VALVE ONLY A | | # | 49,500,00 | #31,500,00 | |
| NA | | NIA | | N/A | N/A | | |
| NIA | | N/A | | NIA | NIA | | |
| 9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons: THERE IS ABOUT 550 SQUARE FEET OF LAND DEING THESE ON THIS PARCEL PLUS THE SHARED COMMUNITY OF RIGHT OF WAY. FOR 2021 THE LAND THE WAS UNDER #16.00 FOR ONE MONTHS AND (10) DAYS WHICH IS APPROPRIATE. HS FOR THE BUILDING, IT IS OF RECORD WHER THE ABOUT FOR (15) YEARS. SEE ATTACHED CONFINUATION | | | | | | | |
| 10. Was property sold within the last three years? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No } \subseteq \text{Unknown If yes, show date of sale \(\frac{10/19/202}{200} \) and sale price \(\frac{219}{200} \); and attach information explained in "Instructions for Line 10" on back. | | | | | | | |
| 11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence. New Condition Sale Pate 12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date 10/19/2021 and total cost \$ 222,000. | | | | | | | |
| 13. Do you intend to present the testimon ble ble brit of a professional appraiser? Yes No W Unknown CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR | | | | | | | |

MAR 3 0 2023

| 14. If you have filed a prior complaint on this parcel since the last reappraisal or update of propert for the valuation change requested must be one of those below. Please check all that apply and e section 5715.19(A)(2) for a complete explanation. | y values in the county, the reason explain on attached sheet. See R.C. |
|---|--|
| ☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction. ☐ The property lost value due | to a casualty. |
| ☐ A substantial improvement was added to the property. ☐ Occupancy change of at least economic impact on my proper | ast 15% had a substantial ty. |
| 15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint is an original complaint with responding complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be completed. The complainant has complied with the requirements of R.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of that section as required by division (A)(6)(b) of that section as required by division (B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(B)(| (7) and provided notice prior to the |
| I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including any attachments) has been examinately knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. | nined by me and to the best of my |
| Date 3/36/23 Complainant or agent (printed) I'Mce RevCoV4(1) Title (if a | gent) TAUSTER |
| Complainant or agent (signature) | |
| Sworn to and signed in my presence, this day of day of (Month) | 2023 (Year) |
| * Notary Pub | M FOOTE ic, State of Ohio ires March 18, 2025 |

The second services of the second second

Silmin Sindran.

| TO: CLARK COUNTY AUditOR (Whom it MAY CONCERN) |
|--|
| |
| Continuation From (#9) |
| FURTHERMORE, 2021 EVALVATION EST MATE OF the LAND TAX WAS |
| About \$200.00 ANNUAL COST, Which is Appropriate. |
| BASED ON the RISING COSTS, AN INCREASE of (50%) to the |
| 2021 EVALUATION WILL BRING THE ANNUAL COST to \$300.00 |
| (FIGURATIVELY SPEAKING). THE TOTAL LAND CONTAINS (34) |
| Sections / PARCELS . #300.00 X34= \$10,200.00 TOTAL |
| ANNUAL TAX JUST ON the land. TO some estimator factors |
| It still MAY be owertaxed. THIS IS RESIDENTIAL IN NATURE |
| IN COMPARISON to A PARCEL OF LAND JUSTACCHOSS FROM |
| Columbia street which is A PARKING Lot is Assessed |
| FOR \$4,000,00 ANNUAL Cost of TAXES. STHIS IS USED FOR |
| BUSINESS IN NATURE. THIS PIECE of LAND IS SLIGHT |
| LARGER then THE LAND the Townhouses ARE Built ON. |
| |
| CURRENTLY the total LAND taxes Imposed for 2022 |
| ON 28 North CONTER STREET ARE \$16.94 ANNUALY. |
| 876.94 X (34) PARCELS = #29,8/5.96 [HISURALIVELY |
| CETIMATED]. COMPARE to the Piece of LAND ACCROSS |
| Columbia smeet for the PARKING Lot. Jes, This piece |
| of land is more developed, but greately overtaxed. |
| THERE AREOTHER COMPARISONS IN the Neighborghood, but it |
| Would TAKE LONGER to sort through. |
| the distinction sources to all has |
| IN CONCLUSSION: THIS (550) SQUARE FEET OF LAND MAS |
| DEYONG THE FAIR TAX EMPOSED ON IL. |
| THE FULL MARKET VALUE OF THE LAND SHOULD BE |
| |
| PARCEL being in the center of the town And such SMALLIN SIZE. |
| SMALIN SILC. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

